

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15104/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 20/07/2006 in CWP No.
12454/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

JEET SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT OF VILL.BARA MANSUHA &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing
substitution and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrr. Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A letter has been circulated by counsel for the petitioners seeking four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. From the record we find that the reply affidavit of respondent No. 1 was filed as far back as on 7th April, 2007 and, therefore, we do not find any ground to grant further time to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit. Prayer to file rejoinder affidavit is declined.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to file proper application to bring on record legal representatives of petitioner No. 1. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master